
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:784
ANSWERED ON:12.07.2004
ASSESSMENT OF WATER LEVEL OF RESERVOIRS
Deora Shri Milind Murli;Verma Shri Ravi Prakash

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a)whether the team sent by the Union Government to Karnataka and Tamil Nadu to assess the water-level of reservoirs in the States has submitted its report to the Union Government; and

(b)if so, the findings thereof alongwith action taken thereon?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES(SHRI JAI PRAKASH NARAYAN YADAV)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The team in its report has given the ground position of the reservoirs, the crops and the rainfall position in Cauvery basin. The Cabinet Committee on Political Affairs was apprised of this ground position on 17.6.2004.
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